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Conservation Areas Map No. 4

Where there is an overlap between Maps 3 & 4 and between
Map No. 1 Maps 4 & 7, areas are listed in this Map 4 only
Pembroke Cottages, Ballinteer Road, Dundrum
Pembroke Cottages, Main Street, Dundrum Sandycove Point - Sandycove
Campfield Terrace, Kilmacud Road Upper, Dundrum Ulverton Road, Dalkey
Castle Cottages, Roebuck Road, Clonskeagh Vico Road - Sorrento Point, Dalkey
Sydenham Road, Dundrum Carysfort Villas, Dalkey
Sydenham Villas, Dundrum Dalkey Village

St. Patrick’s Road, Dalkey
Map No. 2 Victoria Road, Dalkey
Pembroke Cottages, Booterstown Avenue, Booterstown
Cross Avenue, Booterstown Map No. 5
Seafort Parade, Rock Road, Blackrock Balally Cottages, Sandyford Road, Sandyford
Montpelier Place, Temple Hill, Blackrock
Idrone Terrace, Blackrock Map No. 6
Newtown Villas, Blackrock Arkle Square, Brewery Road, Stillorgan
Eaton Square, Monkstown Foxrock
Sydney Avenue, Blackrock
Waltham Terrace, Blackrock Map No. 7

Where there is an overlap between Maps 4 & 7, areas are
Map No. 3 listed in the Map 4 list only.
Where there is an overlap between maps 3 & 4, areas are Marlborough Road, Glenageary
listed in the Map 4 list only. Killiney
Belgrave Square, Monkstown
Brighton Vale, Monkstown Map No. 9
Eaton Square, Monkstown Moss Cottages, Enniskerry Road, Kilternan
Longford Terrace, Monkstown Foxrock
Monkstown Crescent, Monkstown
Queen’s Park, Monkstown Map No. 10
Seapoint Avenue, Monkstown Killiney

The Hill, Monkstown

Dun Laoghaire Harbour, Dun Laoghaire
Dun Laoghaire Seafront, Dun Laoghaire
Pavilion Site/Moran Park, Dun Laoghaire
De Veesci Terrace and Gardens, Dun Laoghaire (including Willowbank)
Vesey Place and Gardens, Dun Laoghaire
Royal Terrace, Dun Laoghaire

Clarinda Park, Dun Laoghaire

Adelaide Street, Dun Laoghaire
Crosthwaite Park, Dun Laoghaire
Peoples Park, Dun Laoghaire

Silchester Road, Glenageary
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A A (zoning objective) — To protect and/or
improve residential amenity
A1 (zoning objective) — To provide
for new residential communities in
accordance with approved Local Area Plans
A2 (zoning objective) - To provide for a
special development area.
Abattoir
Access (for people with disabilities)
Action on Housing
Advertisement
Affordable Housing
Agricultural buildings
Agriculture
Air Pollution
Air Quality Management Plan for the
Dublin Region, 1999
Airfield
Amenity/viewing laybys
Apartment Development
Archaeological Heritage
Archaeological Landscape
Architectural Conservation Areas (ACAs)
Architectural Heritage
Architectural Heritage Protection—
Guidelines for Planning Authorities

Art

B B - (zoning objective) - To protect and
improve rural amenity and to provide for
the development of agriculture.
Back Lane Development
Backland Development
Ballinteer
Ballyogan
Ballybetagh Bog
Ballycorus
Ballyman Glen
Ballyman
Barnacullia
Barnacullia Local Area Plan
Beaches
Bed and Breakfast
Betting Office
Bicycle Parking
Bicycles
Biodiversity
Blackrock
Blackrock Baths
Blackrock Park
Boarding Kennels
Booterstown Marsh
Booterstown
Boss Croker
Boundary Treatment (of house sites)
Bray Environs Local Area Plan
Bring Centre
Broadband
Buildings — scale and height
Bullock Harbour
Bus

C Cabas Autistic Group
Cabinteely Park
Caravan Park

Holiday
Residential
Caravan sites
Carlisle Pier
Carpark
Carparking standards
Carrickgollogan
Carrickmines

205, 206

69, 205, 206

205, 207
213,217
92

13

93

60, 63, 250
213, 217
102

179, 181

13,176, 179, 188
137, 194, 196
138

77

144, 145, 148
145

147,148

146, 149

13, 28, 60,
146, 149
11

72, 205, 207
52

77

196

180, 184
129

121, 200
129

124
123,198
28, 198
136

213, 217
213, 217
171

171

130

88, 139, 194
136, 139, 194
139, 194
213, 217
129

194

197

81

28, 33

178, 181
98, 105, 191
29

183

163, 166

199, 200
137,197

79, 213, 217

79, 213, 217

139

50, 136, 195
213, 217

172

120, 126, 200
90, 125, 183, 198

INDEX

Cash and Carry

Casual Trading Areas

Cemetery

Cherrywood-Rathmichael Local Area Plan

Cherrywood Town Centre
Childcare Facilities

Childcare Facilities — Guidelines for Planning Authorities

Childrens Play facilities
Church
Church of Ireland
Clonskeagh
Coastal Plan
Coastal walk
Coliemore Harbour
Community
Community Facilities
Community Participation
Community Support
Comparison Goods
Composting
Conservation
Conservation Areas
Convenience Goods
Cornelscourt
Corner/side garden sites
County Development Board
Creche (see Childcare Facilties)
Crofton Road
Cultural use
Cycling

Cycle Route Network

Dalkey
Dalkey Coastal Zone
Dalkey Hill
DART
DASH
DC (zoning objective) - To protect, provide for
and/or improve district centre facilities.
Deansgrange Local Area Plan
Density, residential
Dentist
Design
Of shop fronts
In residential areas
Dingle Glen
Disabilities
Disco
Discount Food Stores
District Centre
Doctor
Dodder Valley Linear Park
Drainage
Drainage Objectives
Dublin Drainage — A Strategic Study for Dublin
Dublin Transport Initiative
Dublin Transportation Office

213, 217

88

111, 213, 217
28, 30, 125, 197
198, 199
33,89, 199
71,100, 213, 218
13

138

213,218

198

37

14,28, 114, 136
136, 139, 156
183

69, 108, 234
110, 213, 218
109

109

215, 222

178, 184

144, 236

148, 300

88, 222

37

77

18, 108

43, 47, 49, 50
213,218
152, 156

158

127, 145, 148, 196
129

129, 196, 197
155, 156, 164, 165
163

205, 208
28,197

64, 65, 75, 249
214, 218

71

91

71,75

129

71,92, 260
214,218

88, 214, 218
87, 89
214,218

139

177

183

13,176, 177
152
21,152,154, 163
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INDEX

Dun Laoghaire
Baths
Landmark building
Office Policies
Shopping Centre
Urban Structure Plan
The Metals
Waterfront
Public Spaces
Dundrum
Local Objective
Urban Structure Plan
Village improvement
Town Centre Renewal planning principles

E (zoning objective) - To provide for economic
development and employment
Eastern By Pass
Eblana Avenue
Eco habitats
Economic Development
Education
Second chance school
Third level
Elderly Accommodation
Employment
Growth of
Lands for
Energy
Development Control Objectives
Enterprise Centre
Environment
Environmental Services
Specific Objectives
Estate management
Extensions
Extractive Industry

F (zoning objective) - To preserve and provide for
open space and recreational amenities.

Family flat

Fast Food outlets/Takeaways

Fernhill

Fire Brigade Service

Fitzsimons Wood

Flora and Fauna

Forest Areas

Forestry

Foxrock

Framework and principles for the protection of
the archaeological heritage

Frascati Shopping Centre

Funeral Home

G (zoning objective) - To protect and improve high
amenity areas.

Garden Centre

GB (zoning objective) - To protect and enhance
the open nature of lands between urban areas.
Geological Features

George's Street

Glenamuck
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50, 136, 195
48

50, 195

45, 46, 51
42,230

49

43,49

48

194, 196
35
37
35

205, 209
155, 194

47

130

101

98,214, 218
110

110

64

96, 233

9%

97

188, 239
191

100, 214, 219
99

176, 238
182

110

76

102,103, 104, 214,219

205, 210

76

91

130, 198
11

129, 196
130

130

103
37,148,197

13, 145
90
214, 219

65,72, 116, 205, 210
214,219

65, 72, 205, 211
131

44, 45, 50

183

Glencullen

Glencullen Local Area Plan

Glendoo

Goatstown Local Area Plan

Golf Course (public)

Granada Convention

Greater Dublin Area

Greater Dublin Area Retail Planning Strategy,
Greater Dublin Water Supply Study (2021)
Green Belt

Green Structure

Guest House

"Gut” The

H Halting sites (traveler accommodation)
Hazardous Waste
Health Centre
Heavy Goods Vehicles
Heavy Vehicle Park
Heritage
Heritage Plan
Heritage Town
Historic Demenses and Gardens
Home Based Economic Activities
Homeless Persons
Horticultural
Horse Riding Centre
Hospital
Hotel
House Prices
Houses in side gardens
Housing (see residential)
Housing Demand
Housing Market
Housing Mix
Housing Strategy
implementation of
Housing Supply

Incubator Units

Indicative Forestry Strategy

Industry (general, light, special)
Industry and warehousing development
Infill Development

Institutional Lands

Integrated Framework Plan

Integrated Tourism Facility

Integrated Waste Management Facility
Integrated Strategy for Social, Economic and
Cultural Development, 2002 - 2012

J J (zoning objective) - To protect and
improve coastal amenities.

K Kellystown Road
Kilbogget
Killiney
Killiney Hill
Kilmashogue Valley
Kiltiernan
Kiltiernan/Glencamuck Local Area Plan
Knocksink Wood
Knowledge Based Enterprise

L Lampadeluna
Landbank
Landfill
Landmark Building
Landscape
Landscape Character Assessment
Landscape Character Assessment Guidelines
for Planning Authorities
Laneways
Laughanstown
Leopardstown
Levies

34, 37,73,121,182,200
28, 34, 200
122,199
28,34

198, 199
146

18,19, 155
28, 86
13,176,177
73,131

19, 114, 115
214, 219
43,136, 195

216, 223
179, 184
214, 219
167

214, 219
126

114, 127, 145, 147
127

127

99, 214, 219
259

102

198

214, 219
214, 219
249

77

60, 246, 253
254

66, 254

244

63

60, 228, 248

100, 198

130

214, 219, 220
104

65

65

153

101

184

14,18, 60, 97, 108

205, 212

118

137,197

197

129, 137,196, 197
118

120, 183, 198
28, 34, 198

129

101

51

248

180, 181

29, 48

114, 235
14,116,117,118,189,220

13,114
46
199
197, 198
73,163



Libraries

Library Development Programme
Light Rail Transit

Litter

Living Over the Shop

Local Agenda 21

Loughlinstown

Loughlinstown Wood

LUAS

Major Accidents Directive

Major Town Centre

Management Companies

Marine Road

Marlay Park

Metro

Mews Lane Housing

Mobility

Mobility Management Plan

Monkstown

Monkstown Farm

Moran Park Cultural Centre

Motel

Motor sales outlet

MTC (zoning objective) - To protect, provide for
and/or improve major town centre facilities.

National Anti-Poverty Strategy

National Biodiversity Plan 2002,
National Children’s Strategy

National Climate Change Strategy
National Development Plan 2000 — 2006
National Heritage Plan

National Monuments

National Roads Authority

National Routes

National Spatial Strategy

Natura 2000

Natural Heritage Areas

NC (zoning objective) - To protect, provide for
and/or improve neighbourhood centre facilities.
Neighbourhood centre

Neighbourhood concept

Non-conforming uses

Nutgrove

Occupancy Condition

Office Based Industry

Office Development

Offices
Less that 200 sg m
Offices 200 sq m - 1000 sqg m
Over 1000 sq m

Old Conna

Old Conna Local Area Plan

Open Space

Private open space in apartment developments

Residential open space
Open space provision
Maintenance
Overall Strategy

Park and Ride

Parking

Parking Standards

Petrol Station

Phased Development

Planning and Development Act 2000

A Platform for Change — Strategy 2000 — 2016
Playgrounds, (see Children’s Play Facilities)
Population

Public House

Public Toilets

Public Transport

110

110

155, 156, 164
180

65

108

37

129

21,31, 154, 155,
163, 164, 165

180

88

82

44, 45
120, 137
21, 155, 163
68, 78
154

154
37,195
37,195
54, 195
214, 219
214, 220

88, 205, 209

108

114

108
13,114, 188
13,18, 96
114

264

166

167

13, 18, 28,60, 96
108, 188
128,129
128

88, 205, 208
88

68, 69

99

87

73
102, 214, 220
101, 104

214, 220
214, 220
215, 220
33,37
200

136, 215, 220
78

80

136

137

18, 227

164

170

172

92, 215, 220

30

12,13, 14, 244
152, 154, 155, 163

19
215, 221
1
33,163

INDEX

Q Quality Bus Network
Quarry(see Extractive Industry)

R Rail Transport Objectives
Rathmichael
Rathmichael/Ferndale Road Local Area Plan
Record of Monuments and Places
Record of Protected Structures
Recreational Buildings
Recreational Facility
Re-cycling
Refuse Disposal
Refuse Transfer Station
Regeneration and New Developments Areas
Regional Planning Guidelines
Renewable Energy
Residential
Residential Density — Guidelines for Planning Authorities
Residential Development
Apartment development
Backland Development
Corner/side garden
Densification of existing built up area
Density
Design considerations
Elderly Accommodation
Family Flat
Housing mix
Implementation of Housing Strategy
Institutional lands
Management companies
Mews Lane Housing
Residential open space
Rural housing
Settlement Policy
Social Housing
Standards of development
Student Accommodation
Subdivision
Travellers Accommodation
0O/0O Zoning
Restaurant
Retail
Retail Hierarchy
Retail Planning Guidelines for Planning Authorities
Retail Warehousing
Retirement Home
Right of Way
River and Stream Management
Road Frontage
Roads
Roads objectives
Development Control Objectives
Rocheshill
Roundabouts
Royal Marine Hotel
Rural Development
Rural Housing
Design

152,153, 155, 163, 166

164
33,124,183,199, 200
199, 200
264-274
278-297

215, 221

138, 215, 221
178

179

181, 215, 221
28,229

20

189

215,221

13, 28, 60
60

77

77

77

65

64, 75

74

68

65, 76

215, 221

86, 232

86

13, 28, 86
91, 215, 222
215, 222
131,132,133,134,135
139, 180

82

166, 167
167

170

196, 197
167

47, 53

102

72, 82

82
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Glencullen Village 73

Green belt areas 73
High amenity zoning 72
Occupancy 73
Road Frontage 82
Rural Amenity Zoning 72 INDEX
Special Levy 73
Vehicular access 83
Waste water treatment 83
Water supply 83
Rural Industry 215, 222
Safe Schools Traffic Zones 157 Support Structures, Guidelines for Planning Authorities 13, 188, 190
Sallynoggin 37 Temporary accommodation 79
Sandycove 136, 196 Ticknock 119, 196, 198
Sandyford 37,182,197 Tourism 100
Sandyford Business Estate 97,197 Town and Village Improvement Schemes 37
Scalp, The 126, 129 Traffic Calming 155
Science and Technology Based Industry 102, 215, 222 Traffic Management 157
Scrap Yard 215, 222 Transitional Zonal Areas 204
Section 49 Levy 163 Trails, Hiking and Walking Routes 139
Separation between dwellings 75 Transport Interchanges 154
Septic tank 177 Transportation 152, 237
Service Garage 215, 222 Travellers accommodation programme 14, 258,
Service Industry 102 Travelling People, accommodation of 68, 216, 223, 259
Seveso |l Directive (see Major Accidents Directive) Tree Planting 131
Settlement policy 63 Tree Preservation Orders 130
Shanganagh 124,129, 183 Trees and Woodlands 130
Shanganagh Catchment Sewerage System 184
Shanganagh Prison 199, 200 U Unemployment 97
Shanganagh Sea Outfall Works 183 University College Dublin 98, 194
Shankill 155, 199 Urban Design 28,29
Shopfronts, Design of 91 Use Classes 217
Shopping (see retail)
Shops — Major Comparison Sales Outlet 215, 222 V Veterinary Surgery 216, 223
Shops — Major Convenience Sales Outlet 215, 222 Viewing lay bys 126, 139
Shops — Neighbourhood 215, 222 Views and Prospects 126
Shops - Specialist 216, 223
Signage 157 W W (zoning objective) - To provide for waterfront
Social housing 60, 66, 67, 253 development and harbour related uses. 205, 211
Social Housing Demand 256 Walking 138, 156
Social Housing supply 257 Walk and Ride 164
Social Inclusion 11 Warehousing 104, 216, 223
South Dublin Bay 129 Waste Management 176, 177
South Dublin County Council 139, 168, 196, 197 Waste Management Objectives 184
South Eastern Motorway 31,155, 166, Waste Management Act, 1996 178, 180
168, 169, 197 Waste Management Plan for the
Special Amenity Area Order 196, 197, 200 Dublin Region 1999 — 2003, 13,176, 179
Special Areas of Conservation, Candidate 128, 129, 199, 200 Waste Management, Changing our Ways, 13,176
Special Protection Areas 128, 194, 195 Waste reduction 178
Specific Local Objectives 194-200 Waste to energy 179
Sporting facilities 71 Water 177, 180
Sports Club (see recreational facilities) Water Supply Objectives 182
St Michaels Square 51 Water sports, Development associated with 140
Stepaside 36 West Pier 183, 195
Stillorgan 28, 34,37, 88,194 Wetlands 130
Strategic Environmental Assessment 226-240 Wholesale outlet 213, 223
Strategic Planning Guidelines for the Greater Wicklow Mountains National Park 138, 199, 200
Dublin Area 13, 21, 28, 60, 64, 96, Wicklow Uplands SAC 129
152, 176, 188, 246 Wildlife Corridors 130
Street Furniture, Historic Items 147 Wind Energy 189
Student Accommodation 67 Windfarm Development, Guidelines for
Sub division of dwellings 76 Planning Authorities 13, 114, 188, 189
SUDs 177 Woodbrook 33,34
Sussex Street 47 Woodbrook Local Area Plan 200
Sustainability 21 Wyattville 168
Sustainable Development - A Strategy for Ireland 13, 60,114, 152,
176, 188 Z Zoning objectives 204
Swimming pool 194, 195, 196 Not Permitted 204
Open for Consideration 204
Takeaways (see fast food Outlets) Permitted in Principle 204
Tea rooms 138 Development Plan Zoning Objectives 205-212
Telecommunications 98, 188, 239 Use class matrix 213-216
Telecommunications Antennae 190 Definition of use classes 217-223
Telecommunications Antennae and Zone of Archaeological Potential 145
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